502520284 10/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEN-FU TSAI	10/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENESYS LOGIC, INC.	
Street Address:	12F, NO.205, SEC. 3, BEISHIN RD., SHINDIAN DISTRICT	
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14045470

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: yshgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN & HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5417-0039
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YOON S. HAM
Signature:	/Yoon S. Ham/
Date:	10/03/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031341 FRAME: 0333 OF \$40.00 140454

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket Number	
First Named Inventor	TSAI, Wen-fu

	METHOD FOR PROCESSING IMAGE DATA		
١	(Title of the Invention)		
As	a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
Thi	s assignment and declaration is directed to:		
\boxtimes	The attached application		
	OR		
	United States Application Number or PCT International application number filed on(MM/DD/YYYY)		
The	e above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
l be	elieve I am the original or an original joint inventor of the claimed invention in the application.		
I hereby acknowledge that any wilful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
	ereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, luding the claims.		
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.			
As a below named inventor, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto to			

[Page 1 of 2]

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION — Utility or Design Patent Application

LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTO	R:					
Given Name (first and middle [if any])			Family Name or Surname			
Wen-fu			TSAI			
Inventor's Signature 为 文章			Date (Optional) October 3,2013		otional) er 3,2013	
Residence: City Taipei	1		Country Taiwan (Country Felwan (R.O.C.)		
Mailing Address 5 Floor, No. 14, Alley 13, Lane 22, Wan'an Street, Wenshan District, Talpei City 116, Talwan (R.O.C.)						
Gity	State	-	Zip		Country	
Taipel			116		Taiwan (R.O.C.)	
LEGAL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:						
Given Name (first and middle [if any])		Family Name or Surname				
Inventor's Signature	rentor's Signature		THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1	Date (Optional)		
Residence: City	State Co		Country	Country		
Mailing Address						
City	State	Zip			Country	
LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:	Leuriscourisc	***************************************	CHOCK WAS COME.	304330000170073000000100	escobrante estatuta superinario con con con con con con con con con co	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Family Name or Surname					urname	
Inventor's Signature		J			Date (Optional)	
Residence: City	State Co		Country	ountry		
Malling Address						
City	State	Zip			Country	
Additional inventors are being named on thes	upplemental shee	al(s) alla	ched	hereto.		

(Page 2 of 2)

G136-US; TP110608-US

PATENT REEL: 031341 FRAME: 0335

RECORDED: 10/03/2013